

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12587/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 19/02/2008 in WP No. 30663/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

PRES., PANCHAYAT UNION COUNCIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.K.MUTHUSAMY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to place addl. documents
on record and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Ramamurthi, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. J. Sriram, Adv.,
 Mr. V. Adhimohan, Adv.
 Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice limited to the question as to why the order
impugned be not set aside and the matter may not be remanded to the
High Court for fresh disposal in accordance with law after considering
the counter-affidavit filed by the petitioner-herein.
Stay in the meantime.

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master